

IFB 24-10 On-Call Trench Paving Services  
 Bid Opening: August 25, 2023 @ 10:10 AM  
 SWD Admin Office, 199 Raymond Road, Sudbury MA 01776

<b>Bid Requirements</b>		<b>Ellingwood Construction, Inc.</b>				<b>Lorusso Corporation</b>				<b>No Bid</b>		
Cerfication of Good Faith	yes/no	Yes				yes/no	Yes				yes/no	
Non-Collusion Affidavit	yes/no	Yes				yes/no	Yes				yes/no	
Certificate of Authority	yes/no	Yes				yes/no	Yes				yes/no	
Certificate of Insurance	yes/no	Yes				yes/no	Yes				yes/no	
Professional Reference Form	yes/no	Yes				yes/no	Yes				yes/no	
Bid Bond	yes/no	Yes				yes/no	Yes				yes/no	
Acknowledge Addenda	1 and 2	Yes	N/A			1 and 2	Yes	N/A		1 and 2	N/A	N/A
<b>YEAR 1</b>												
<b>Bid Items</b>		Bid Form A IFB 24-10				Bid Form A IFB 24-10				Bid Form A IFB 24-10		
Item No.	Description	Depth	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1	Milling 0-50 S.F.	2"	50	S.F.	\$ 8.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00				
2	Milling 51-500 S.F.	2"	250	S.F.	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,000.00				
3	Milling Over 500 S.F.	2"	7500	S.F.	\$ 3.50	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 28,125.00				
4	Paving 0-50 S.F.	2"	30	Ton	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 5,760.00				
5	Paving 51-500 S.F.	2"	30	Ton	\$ 375.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 5,760.00				
6	Paving Over 500 S.F.	2"	150	Ton	\$ 350.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 28,800.00				
7	Sawcut, Excavate, Dispose, Grade with Gravel, Compact,	3"	250	S.F.	\$ 10.75	\$ 2,687.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00				
8	Sawcut, Excavate, Dispose, Grade with Gravel, Compact,	4"	600	S.F.	\$ 12.75	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00				
9	Manhole Frame and Cover Adjustment		2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00				
10	Water Valve Box Adjustment		20	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 6,700.00				
11	Asphalt Berm	N/A	1000	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00				
12	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	N/A	20	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 7,300.00				
13	Cement Concrete Sidewalk at Driveway	N/A	10	SY	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00				
14	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Wheelchair Ramp	N/A	10	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00				
15	Remove and Reset Granite Curb	N/A	100	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00				
16	Remove and Reset Granite Curb Transition at Driveway or Wheelchair Ramp	N/A	30	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00				
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 159,687.50</b>		<b>\$ 139,995.00</b>				

**OPTION YEAR 2**

<b>Bid Items</b>		Bid Form A IFB 24-10				Bid Form A IFB 24-10				Bid Form A IFB 24-10	
Item No.	Description	Depth	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	

IFB 24-10 On-Call Trench Paving Services  
 Bid Opening: August 25, 2023 @ 10:10 AM  
 SWD Admin Office, 199 Raymond Road, Sudbury MA 01776

1	Milling 0-50 S.F.	2"	50	S.F.	\$ 9.35	\$ 467.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00		
2	Milling 51-500 S.F.	2"	250	S.F.	\$ 7.15	\$ 1,787.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00		
3	Milling Over 500 S.F.	2"	7500	S.F.	\$ 3.85	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 30,000.00		
4	Paving 0-50 S.F.	2"	30	Ton	\$ 440.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 5,850.00		
5	Paving 51-500 S.F.	2"	30	Ton	\$ 412.50	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 5,850.00		
6	Paving Over 500 S.F.	2"	150	Ton	\$ 385.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 29,250.00		
7	Sawcut, Excavate, Dispose, Grade with Gravel, Compact,	3"	250	S.F.	\$ 11.83	\$ 2,957.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00		
8	Sawcut, Excavate, Dispose, Grade with Gravel, Compact,	4"	600	S.F.	\$ 14.03	\$ 8,418.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00		
9	Manhole Frame and Cover Adjustment		2	EA	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00		
10	Water Valve Box Adjustment		20	EA	\$ 385.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 6,700.00		
11	Asphalt Berm	N/A	1000	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00		
12	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	N/A	20	SY	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 7,400.00		
13	Cement Concrete Sidewalk at Driveway	N/A	10	SY	\$ 192.50	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00		
14	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Wheelchair Ramp	N/A	10	SY	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00		
15	Remove and Reset Granite Curb	N/A	100	LF	\$ 82.50	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00		
16	Remove and Reset Granite Curb Transition at Driveway or Wheelchair Ramp	N/A	30	LF	\$ 93.50	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00		
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 175,660.50</b>		<b>\$ 145,100.00</b>		

**OPTION YEAR 3**

Item No.	Bid Items Description	Bid Form A IFB 24-10				Bid Form A IFB 24-10		Bid Form A IFB 24-10		
		Depth	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Milling 0-50 S.F.	2"	50	S.F.	\$ 10.29	\$ 514.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00		
2	Milling 51-500 S.F.	2"	250	S.F.	\$ 7.87	\$ 1,967.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00		
3	Milling Over 500 S.F.	2"	7500	S.F.	\$ 4.24	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 30,000.00		
4	Paving 0-50 S.F.	2"	30	Ton	\$ 484.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 5,850.00		
5	Paving 51-500 S.F.	2"	30	Ton	\$ 453.75	\$ 13,612.50	\$ 195.00	\$ 5,850.00		
6	Paving Over 500 S.F.	2"	150	Ton	\$ 423.50	\$ 63,525.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 29,250.00		
7	Sawcut, Excavate, Dispose, Grade with Gravel, Compact,	3"	250	S.F.	\$ 13.01	\$ 3,252.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00		
8	Sawcut, Excavate, Dispose, Grade with Gravel, Compact,	4"	600	S.F.	\$ 15.43	\$ 9,258.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00		
9	Manhole Frame and Cover Adjustment		2	EA	\$ 907.50	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00		
10	Water Valve Box Adjustment		20	EA	\$ 423.50	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 6,700.00		
11	Asphalt Berm	N/A	1000	LF	\$ 24.20	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00		
12	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	N/A	20	SY	\$ 181.50	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 7,400.00		
13	Cement Concrete Sidewalk at Driveway	N/A	10	SY	\$ 211.75	\$ 2,117.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00		

IFB 24-10 On-Call Trench Paving Services  
 Bid Opening: August 25, 2023 @ 10:10 AM  
 SWD Admin Office, 199 Raymond Road, Sudbury MA 01776

14	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Wheelchair Ramp	N/A	10	SY	\$ 242.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00		
15	Remove and Reset Granite Curb	N/A	100	LF	\$ 90.75	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00		
16	Remove and Reset Granite Curb Transition at Driveway or Wheelchair Ramp	N/A	30	LF	\$ 102.85	\$ 3,085.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00		
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 193,263.00</b>		<b>\$ 145,100.00</b>		
<b>Grand Total for all 3 Years</b>						<b>\$ 528,611.00</b>		<b>\$ 430,195.00</b>		

Bids: *Two*

Low Bidder: *Lorusso Corp.*

Mathematical Error *none*

Witnessed by:

*Ted McAuliffe, Operations Manager*

*Karen Moretti, Asst. Treasurer*